## 900421164 09/14/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AAAHC Institute for Quality Improvement		03/29/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accreditation Association for Ambulatory Health Care, Inc.		
Street Address:	5250 Old Orchard Road, Suite 200		
City:	Skokie		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60077		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: ILLINOIS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2751501	INSTITUTE FOR QUALITY IMPROVEMENT	
Registration Number:	2788428	Q	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8478539028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-324-7703

Email: acarrera@aaahc.org

Correspondent Name: Ann Carrera

**Address Line 1:** 5250 Old Orchard Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Skokie, ILLINOIS 60077

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann Carrera

SIGNATURE: /Ann Carrera/

DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20170816\_AAAHC-IQI-Executed-Trademark-Assignment\_300dpi#page1.tif source=20170816\_AAAHC-IQI-Executed-Trademark-Assignment\_300dpi#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900421164 REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0495

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into this 29 day of March, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by and between the AAAHC Institute for Quality Improvement, an Illinois non-profit corporation having its principal place of business at \$250 Old Orchard Road, Ste. 200, Skokie, IL 60077 ("Assignor") and the Accreditation Association for Ambulatory Health Care, Inc., an Illinois not-for-profit corporation having its principal place of business at 5250 Old Orchard Road, Suite 200, Skokie, Illinois, 60077 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark and the United States Trademark registration for the following Marks and Designs (the "Marks"):

- 1) INSTITUTE FOR QUALITY IMPROVEMENT, U.S. Registration No. 2,751,501.
- 2) MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Q in a Triangle Design), U.S. Registration No. 2,788,428-

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and transfer all rights in the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire all rights in the Marks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in full consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration between parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties mutually agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in the Marks, including without limitation any application or registration therefor in any jurisdiction, any common law rights therein, and any trade name, business name or domain name incorporating the Marks, and any other rights Assignor may have in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and together with all causes of action for the infringement of the Marks.
- 2. Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants that (i) it is the owner of all right, title and interest in the Marks, and has not granted any rights or interests in the Marks to any other person or entity, or otherwise encumbered the Marks in any manner; (ii) it has the authority to enter into this Agreement and fully perform all of its obligations hereunder; (iii) to its knowledge, the statements made in the applications for Trademark registration of the Marks are true and correct; and (iv) to its knowledge, there is no claim or threatened claim that the Marks or Assignor's use of the Marks infringes, violates or breaches the rights of any other person or entity.
- 3. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding of the parties, and supersedes any prior agreements or communications, concerning the subject matter described herein and therein.

[signatures on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0496 IN WITNESS WILEREOF, Assignor and Assignor have executed this Trademark.
Assignment Agreement as of the Effective Date.

	***************************************			
4 X 3 X 8 8 8 8 8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			************	
* -X-4-X380 - 8386666677 389			A comment of the second of the second	and a Same Same Same Same Same Same and the same same same same same same same sam
			4,300,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	X 330 330 330 330 34 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350
\$		and the contract of the contra	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
3			\$ \$ cons \$ 5 \$ \$ \chin \	33
grande a proposition de la company de la com	********************************		STANDARDS DESIGNATION OF STANDARDS	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<b>33</b>
	and the second s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
\$	Mountain Court I		*. <i>C</i>	\$ <b>y</b>
5 - 264 - C			S S S	
			XXX	
\$	ŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŊŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶ			
Commission Northwest Streets	XXXX 823.530		No. 10 (1997)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	28.55.65. \$ 25.55. 125.			SV XXS
	***************************************	\$50,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,		
\$ 1.000 to			585 (S. 1. 188) 1 N. 1876 (1976)	
5 10000 10000 10000				"Massala anna Mara i naoitear an Iosar ann an Iosar ann an Iosar ann an Iosar an Ios
	****************	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	rinariariariariarialesca de escoca de la colocida.	A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

87A)			
			223
રી કેલ્સ્ટ કાલ્સ			

Be decomposited on this —— they of Foliately 7017, before me. On subscriber, a Natary Poblic authorized to take a choose of positions and provide provide past data, previously appeared Scott France, to the large of the Scott France, to the large of the Appeared Scott France, to the large of the Scott France, and the Roard of the Roard of the Appeared to the Scott France, and the Roard of the Appeared to the large of the Appeared to the Scott France, and the large of the Appeared to the Scott France, and the large of the Appeared to the Scott France, and the large of the Appeared to the Scott France, and the S

	3000 XXX 8 XX 1 X 1 X 2	Version and the second	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 09/14/2017